

If you are trying to register for classes, please click here to go to <u>CLASS-Web (http://banner-web.clpccd.cc.ca.us:700/)</u>. If you are just trying to get to your student email, please click here for <u>Zonemail</u> (<u>http://stumail.clpccd.edu/)</u>

**COVID-19 Response:** Campuses are transitioning to some in-person classes and services for Fall 2021

### Details and Resources Here (/urgentalerts/index.php).



Home (http://districtazure.clpccd.org/) / Board of Trustees

# **Board of Trustees**

navigation

### **Board of Trustees**

Board of Trustees Home (/bot/index.php)

Current Board Agenda (/board/index.php)

Members of the Board (/bot/boardmembers.php)

Board Policies (/policies/index.php)

Board Meeting Calendar (/boardpacket/files/docs/BoardCalendar.pdf)

Board Meeting Archives (/boardpacket/index.php)

districtazure.clpccd.org/bot/index.php

Area Map (/bot/area-map.php)

Board Priorities (/bot/priorities.php)

District Policy and Advocacy Priorities (/bot/files/docs/DistrictAdvocacyFactSheet20192020.pdf)

# Our Board

The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District is governed by a seven-member board of trustees which is responsible for all policy decisions. Board members are elected from trustee areas by the registered voters of nine communities: Castro Valley, Dublin, Hayward, Livermore, Pleasanton, San Leandro, San Lorenzo, Sunol and Union City.

## **District Mission Statement**

"The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) offers innovative educational opportunity and support services to prepare students to succeed in a diverse global society by challenging them to think critically, to engage socially, and to acquire workplace knowledge and educational skills."

Approved: June 18, 2019

### **Board Values**

On February 22, 2013 the Board of Trustees approved words that describe what they value about themselves as individuals and how they work together as a Board of Trustees for the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District. These fundamental words became Board Values. The Board wishes to renew their commitment and dedication to these values.

- Transparent
- Fair
- Integrity
- Sensitive
- Confidential
- Honest
- Trustworthy
- Creative
- Accountable

For questions or comments, please contact:

Debra Nascimento Executive Assistant and Board Coordinator dnascimento@clpccd.org (mailto:dnascimento@clpccd.org) (mailto:dnascimento@clpccd.org)Phone: (925) 485-5207 Fax: (925) 485-5256

#### Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

7600 Dublin Blvd 3rd Floor Dublin, CA 94568 (925) 485-5208

Employment Opportunities (http://www.clpccd.org/HR/EmploymentOpportunities.cbp/vas (https://clpccd.instructure.com/login/canvas) Governing Board Agenda (/board/index.php) Zonemail Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee (/cboc/index.php) (https://mail.google.com/a/zonemail.clpccd.edu) Project Bidding (http://www.clpccd.org/bond/BiddingProjectBusiness) Disclaimers CLASS-Web (http://banner-web.clpccd.cc.aus:700/) (http://www.clpccd.org/newsroom/PrivacyPolicy.php)



(http://www.chabotcollege.edu/)

25555 Hesperian Blvd Hayward, CA 94545 (510) 723-6600



(http://www.laspositascollege.edu/)

3000 Campus Hill Dr Livermore, CA 94551 (925) 424-1000

© (https://a.cms.omniupdate.com/11/?

skin=clpccd&account=clpccd&site=www&action=de&path=/bot/index.pcf) Copyright 2021 Chabot-Las Portas Community College District 10/23/21, 1:09 PM

Board of Trustees

4/4

ተ